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184 Approved 154 Emergency Operations Center Humboldt County Dakota City Humboldt Disaster Relief $254,125 $190,594 $190,594

171 Approved 167 Windsor Heights Community Center City of Windsor Heights Windsor Heights Polk
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $2,624,514 $640,104 $830,698

170 Approved 217 Operation Threshold Central Office Operation Threshold Waterloo Black Hawk Disaster Relief $2,671,880 $2,003,910 $2,834,608

164 Approved 85
Fort Madison Santa Fe Depot 
Redevelopment and Reuse City of Fort Madison Fort Madison Lee Disaster Relief $1,842,117 $1,131,344 $3,965,952

161 Approved 16 Juvenile Law Center & Courthouse Linn County Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $4,922,597 $3,690,000 $7,655,952

158 Approved 55 Public Works Complex City of Cedar Falls Cedar Falls Black Hawk Disaster Relief $11,655,000 $8,741,250 $16,397,202

156 Approved 147 African American Museum of Iowa
African American Museum 
of Iowa Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $729,200 $268,510 $16,665,712

155 Approved 30
Black Hawk County Conservation 
Board Administrative Office/Workshop

Black Hawk County Board 
of Supervisors Cedar Falls Black Hawk Disaster Relief $718,632 $187,791 $16,853,503

154 Approved 173
Franklin Avenue Library Renovation 
and Expansion City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $8,364,609 $2,200,000 $19,053,503

152 Approved 40
Thomas Park Maintenance-Storm 
Shelter City of Marion Marion Linn

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $2,063,000 $1,031,500 $20,085,003

151 Approved 117
Monticello Emergency Response 
Center City of Monticello Monticello Jones

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $689,227 $300,000 $20,385,003

151 Approved 168 Volga River and Nagle Creek Levee City of Volga Volga Clayton Disaster Relief $21,905 $16,429 $20,401,432

149 Approved 6
Forest City Public Works Facility (New 
Street Shed) City of Forest City City of Forest City Winnebago

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,074,099 $537,050 $20,938,481

149 Approved 195 Fire Station #4 Project City of Iowa City Iowa City Johnson
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $4,537,734 $2,268,867 $23,207,348

148 Approved 119
Northeast Creston Sewer and Storm 
Sewer Upgrades City of Union Creston Union Disaster Relief $915,000 $686,250 $23,893,598

147 Approved 53 Stanhope Library/Community Building City of Stanhope Stanhope Hamilton
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,074,288 $500,000 $24,393,598

147 Approved 103 Fayette Concrete Flood Wall City of Fayette Fayette Fayette
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $107,500 $53,750 $24,447,348

147 Approved 150 Vine Street Drainage Improvements City of Hartford Hartford Warren Disaster Relief $70,500 $52,875 $24,500,223

145 Approved 208 Sunrise Campground Renovation City of Storm Lake Storm Lake Buena Vista
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,900,000 $700,000 $25,200,223
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143 Approved 246
Polk County River Place Floodwall 
Construction Polk County Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,637,500 $818,750 $26,018,973

143 Approved 186 Public Works Facility Flood Mitigation City of Toledo Toledo, Iowa Tama Disaster Relief $970,000 $727,500 $26,746,473

143 Approved 56 Marshalltown Carnegie Library Re-Use City of Marshalltown Marshalltown Marshall
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,237,237 $618,618 $27,365,091

142 Approved 60 City Hall Renovation City of Sergeant Bluff Sergeant Bluff Woodbury
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $500,000 $250,000 $27,615,091

142 Approved 90
Acquisition of Flood-Blighted 
Downtown Properties City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $507,000 $380,250 $27,995,341

141 Approved 202
Wastewater Treatment Plant Flood 
Mitigation City of Anamosa Anamosa Jones

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $6,138,000 $3,069,000 $31,064,341

141 Approved 210
NICC & Dubuque County Library 
Renovation

Northeast Iowa Community 
College Foundation Peosta Dubuque

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $2,749,853 $750,000 $31,814,341

140 Approved 41 Brooklyn Public Safety Building City of Brooklyn Brooklyn Poweshiek
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,147,000 $573,500 $32,387,841

139 Approved 133
Polk County Regional Emergency 
Operation Center Polk County Des Moines Polk

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $4,230,000 $1,840,000 $34,227,841

139 Approved 234 Webster County LEC Renovation Webster County Fort Dodge Webster
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $3,820,000 $1,910,000 $36,137,841

138 Approved 184 Tama Road Reconstruction
Secondary Road 
Department West Burlington Des Moines

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $350,000 $175,000 $36,312,841

137 Approved 143 Birdland Levee Replacement City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk Disaster Relief $8,400,000 $2,205,000 $38,517,841

136 Approved 109 6th Street SW Reconstruction City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $6,618,751 $3,309,375 $41,827,216

136 Approved 180 Ice House Museum Restoration
Cedar Falls Historical 
Society Cedar Falls Black Hawk Disaster Relief $727,600 $545,700 $42,372,916

135 Approved 25
HWY 175 Stormwater Flood Mitigation 
Project City of Eldora Eldora Hardin

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $522,000 $261,000 $42,633,916

135 Approved 170 Removal of Old Armory Johnson County Iowa City Johnson Disaster Relief $1,300,000 $975,000 $43,608,916

134 Approved 214
Chillicothe Bridge and Rock Bluff Road 
Rebuilding Project Wapello County Ottumwa Wapello

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $10,700,000 $5,350,000 $48,958,916

134 Approved 47 Story City Storm Sewer Improvements City of Story City Story City Story
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $591,360 $295,680 $49,254,596

132 Approved 71
Replacement of Equipment Storage 
Facility City of Mason City Mason City Cerro Gordo Disaster Relief $1,030,000 $772,500 $50,027,096

131 Approved 122 City of Waukee Public Works Facility City of Waukee Waukee Dallas
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $6,900,000 $3,450,000 $53,477,096

131 Approved 188 Public Works Operations Facility City of Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Pottawattamie
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $7,738,000 $3,869,000 $57,346,096
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130 Approved 230
Flood Recovery and Protection of First 
Avenue Corridor City of Coralville Coralville Johnson Disaster Relief $36,284,981 $27,140,573 $84,486,669

130 Approved 83
Cedar Rapids Public Library Main 
Facility City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $45,456,900 $5,000,000 $89,486,669

130 Approved 182
East Side Storm Water Improvements 
Project City of DeWitt DeWitt Clinton

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $600,000 $300,000 $89,786,669

130 Approved 14 Storm Sewer on Moore City of Stratford Stratford Hamilton
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $33,171 $16,586 $89,803,255

129 Approved 70 New Library & Community Center City of Letts Letts Louisa
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $800,000 $400,000 $90,203,255

129 Approved 27
Bench Area Flash Flood Mitigation 
Project City of Marquette Marquette Clayton

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,354,095 $677,048 $90,880,303

129 Approved 224 DMACC Center in Perry
Perry Economic 
Development Perry Dallas

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $3,101,200 $1,550,000 $92,430,303

129 Approved 21
Mount Pleasant Renovation of Police 
Department City of Mount Pleasant Mount Pleasant Henry

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,219,048 $600,000 $93,030,303

128 Approved 78
U.S. Cellular Center Improvements 
and Event Center Construction City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $65,000,000 $15,000,000 $108,030,303

128 Approved 226 RR ROW Storm Sewer Replacement City of Avoca Avoca Pottawattamie
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $407,940 $203,970 $108,234,273

127 Approved 192
Wastewater Treatment Facility 
(WWTF) Improvements City of Spillville Spillville Winneshiek Disaster Relief $1,208,300 $906,225 $109,140,498

127 Approved 81
West Ditch (Pershing St. to Hwy 83) 
Reconstruction and Improvement City of Avoca Avoca Pottawattamie

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $407,820 $203,910 $109,344,408

127 Approved 241
City Hall Entrance Reconstruction and 
Energy Efficiency Project City of Ottumwa Ottumwa Wapello

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $459,000 $229,500 $109,573,908

123 Approved 142 Restoration of CSPS Hall Legion Arts Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $6,400,000 $4,800,000 $114,373,908

123 Approved 34 Glidden Storm Water Project City of Glidden Glidden Carroll
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $575,000 $287,500 $114,661,408

123 Approved 49 National Balloon Museum North Slope City of Indianola Indianola Warren
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $376,600 $188,300 $114,849,708

122 Approved 169
Defiance Storm Sewer Construction 
Project City of Defiance Defiance Shelby

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $310,000 $155,000 $115,004,708

122 Approved* 196 Wastewater Treatment Plant Project City of Iowa City Iowa City Johnson
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $63,000,000 $3,495,293 $118,500,000
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173 Defer 15
Linn County Administrative Office - 
Rebuild and Energy Efficiency Linn County Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $11,736,396 $8,802,297 $127,302,297

122 Defer* 196 Wastewater Treatment Plant Project City of Iowa City Iowa City Johnson
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $63,000,000 $6,504,708 $133,807,005

121 Defer 175
Des Moines Fire Training and 
Logistics Relocation City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $7,156,250 $3,000,000 $136,807,005

121 Defer 58
Broadlawns Medical Center Site and 
Facitilities Master Plan

Broadlawns Medical Center 
Foundation Des Moines Polk

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $44,000,000 $20,000,000 $156,807,005

121 Defer 220
SE Main Street Flood Control 
Prevention City of Grimes Grimes Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $2,500,000 $1,250,000 $158,057,005

119 Defer 179 Birch and Aspen Avenue Storm Sewer City of Charter Oak Charter Oak Crawford
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $350,000 $175,000 $158,232,005

118 Defer 96
Sanitary Sewer Lining in Problem 
Areas City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $3,500,000 $1,750,000 $159,982,005

118 Defer 135
Crawford County Memorial Hospital 
Replacement Facility

Hospital Foundation of 
Crawford County Denison Crawford

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $31,094,000 $14,000,000 $173,982,005

116 Defer 157 Replacement of Station 1 City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $8,000,000 $3,000,000 $176,982,005

115 Defer 79
Modern Woodmen Pk Stadium Flood 
Protection Davenport City Council Davenport Scott

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $2,100,000 $1,050,000 $178,032,005

114 Defer 26
2010 Main Street - West Lake Street  
Reconstruction City of Ventura Ventura Cerro Gordo

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $3,176,300 $1,000,000 $179,032,005

114 Defer 204 Sustainable Energy Education Center
Iowa Lakes Community 
College Foundation Estherville Emmet

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $1,130,500 $565,250 $179,597,255

112 Defer 145 New Fire Station City of Humboldt Humboldt Humboldt
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $803,640 $401,820 $179,999,075

111 Defer 146 Street Department Building City of Humboldt Humboldt Humboldt
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $223,730 $111,865 $180,110,940

110 Defer 13
Osceola Sewer Replacement Project 
09 City of Osceola Osceola Clarke

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,179,000 $589,500 $180,700,440

110 Defer 198
Montgomery Co. Law Enforcement 
Center Montgomery County Red Oak Montgomery

Not Disaster Relief 
Related $6,006,861 $3,000,000 $183,700,440

108 Defer 97 Riverpoint Sewer Separation Project City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $2,500,000 $1,250,000 $184,950,440

108 Defer 152 Hazel Street Drainage Improvements City of Van Meter Van Meter Dallas
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $165,000 $82,500 $185,032,940

108 Defer 155 13th Street Lift Station Improvement City of Storm Lake Storm Lake Buena Vista
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,600,000 $800,000 $185,832,940

108 Defer 176 West Union Green Pilot Project City of West Union West Union Fayette
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $11,536,379 $5,000,000 $190,832,940

107 Defer 138
Court Avenue/Water Street Storm 
Water Pump Station City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $6,300,000 $3,150,000 $193,982,940
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107 Defer 239 New Public Works Building City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk Disaster Relief $10,000,000 $7,500,000 $201,482,940

106 Defer 131 Tonawanda Ravine Improvements City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,400,000 $700,000 $202,182,940

106 Defer 181 Flood Prevention Detention Area City of Humboldt Humboldt Humboldt
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $838,160 $419,080 $202,602,020

105 Defer 43 JESUP CITY HALL City of Jesup Jesup Buchanan
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $950,705 $475,353 $203,077,372

104 Defer 187
Citywide Secondary Storm Sewer 
Project City of Huxley Huxley Story

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $750,000 $375,000 $203,452,372

104 Defer 10 Storm Sewer Flood Mitigation City of Belmond Belmond Wright
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,442,100 $613,350 $204,065,722

104 Defer 238 Elevated Easton Avenue City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk Disaster Relief $2,800,000 $2,100,000 $206,165,722

103 Defer 101 WRA Equalization Basin Utilization City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,000,000 $500,000 $206,665,722

103 Defer 38
Lower Bee Branch Creek Restoration 
Project City of Dubuque Dubuque Dubuque

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $15,541,321 $7,000,000 $213,665,722

102 Defer 75 City Street Shoreline Rip Rap City of Wahpeton Wahpeton Dickinson
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $240,000 $115,000 $213,780,722

102 Defer 141
Restoration of St. Patrick Parish 
Center St. Patrick Church Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $1,523,200 $1,125,000 $214,905,722

101 Defer 233 Monticello Sewer Plant Flood Levee City of Monticello Monticello Jones
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $528,500 $264,250 $215,169,972

101 Defer 243
Orchard Ridge Drainage Channel 
Improvements City of Norwalk Norwalk Warren

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $675,000 $337,500 $215,507,472

Defer 45 River Bend Clubhouse City of Story City
Disaster Relief - 
Rebuilding $430,460 $322,845
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126 Decline 163
Tilford Middle School Outdoor 
Classroom Cottage Garden Society Vinton Benton Disaster Relief $4,800 $3,600

120 Decline 88

From Flood to Flowers-Crafting a 
LEED Nature Center Headquarters in 
the Beauty of Prairie Flowers Indian Creek Nature Center Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $4,736,516 $3,552,387

113 Decline 116 Flood Recovery City of Hills Hills Johnson Disaster Relief $16,000 $12,000

113 Decline 158 Downtown Parking Structure City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $15,901,783 $10,000,000

105 Decline 185 Central Fire Station Renovation City of Davenport Davenport Scott
Not Disaster Relief 
Related $10,500,000 $3,000,000

105 Decline 114 JA World
Junior Achievement of 
Eastern Iowa Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $3,400,000 $2,550,000

101 Decline 89 Joint Communications Network Linn County Cedar Rapids Linn Disaster Relief $10,150,000 $7,612,500

98 Decline 19 Rainwater Drainage City of Anita Anita Cass
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $8,000 $4,000

98 Decline 130
Closes Creek Watershed 
Improvements City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $4,000,000 $2,000,000

97 Decline 140 I-235 Dean's Lake Outlet Storm Sewer City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $5,100,000 $1,250,000

97 Decline 209
Main Avenue Drainage Basin 
Improvements City of Huxley Huxley Story

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,200,000 $600,000

92 Decline 118
River Intreceptor Siphon Sewer 
Replacement City of Iowa Falls Iowa Falls Hardin

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $2,000,000 $1,000,000

92 Decline 98
WRA Westside Pump Station 
Mitigation City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,500,000 $750,000

92 Decline 99
WRA Southern Tier High Flow Pump 
Station Improvements City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $4,500,000 $2,250,000

91 Decline 136 Central Place Levee Improvements City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $7,317,873 $1,280,627

91 Decline 222
Tower Terrace Road Bridge 
Construction Project City of Marion Marion Linn

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $9,730,000 $4,865,000

90 Decline 227
West End Flood Protection and Sewer 
Project City of Ottumwa Ottumwa Wapello

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $15,300,000 $7,650,000

86 Decline 236 Residential Lift Stations City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $6,270,000 $3,135,000

85 Decline 104
WRA Westside Supplemental 
Equalization Basin City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $25,000,000 $12,500,000

84 Decline 197 Larson By-pass Sanitary Sewer City of Huxley Huxley Story
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $400,000 $200,000

80 Decline 219 Flood Protection Levee Improvements City of Anamosa, Iowa Anamosa Jones
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,080,000 $540,000

78 Decline 235
Riverfront Stadium flood protection 
system City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,200,000 $600,000

69 Decline 228 Newton Sewer Backup Relief City of Newton Newton Jasper
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $3,600,000 $1,800,000
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65 Decline 229 Hyers Creek Flood Mitigation City of Charles City Charles City Floyd
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $1,400,000 $700,000

Decline 37 NE Corridor Flood Control City of Adel
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $66,232 $33,116

Decline 39
Floyd County Courthouse 
Improvement Project Floyd County Not Disaster Related $1,483,596 $741,798

Decline 42 Regional Economic Commerce Center

Cedar Rapids Area 
Chamber of Commerce 
Foundation

Disaster Relief - 
Replacement $12,000,000 $6,000,000

Decline 51
Underground Electrical Distribution 
Conversion City of Fonda

Disaster Relief - 
Rebuilding $1,020,098 $500,000

Decline 57 Flood Mitigation
Vinton Municipal Electric 
Utility

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $9,610,406 $4,805,203

Decline 68
Anaerobic Biogas System 
Improvements Utilities Department

Future Flood - 
Mitigation $3,080,126 $1,540,063

Decline 82 Seton Catholic School Project Seton Catholic School
Future Flood - 
Mitigation $7,200,000 $3,600,000

Decline 84
Multigenerational Community Life 
Center

Parks and Recreation 
Department

Disaster Relief - 
Replacement $5,333,333 $4,000,000

Decline 87 Downtown Building Demolition City of Oakland, Iowa Not Disaster Related $200,000 $100,000

Decline 91
Facade Improvement Incentive 
Program City of Cedar Rapids

Disaster Relief - 
Rebuilding $1,500,000 $750,000

Decline 94
Demoliton and Replacement of St 
Mary's Convent and Hall

Bosco System Board of 
Education Not Disaster Related $2,681,210 $1,340,605

Decline 128 Water Line replacement #3 City of Reinbeck Not Disaster Related $183,000 $91,500

Decline 129 Water Main replacement #4 City of Reinbeck Not Disaster Related $495,000 $247,500

Decline 134

Demolition and remediation of the 
buildings located on the 1100 block of 
3rd St SE (former Quality C

City of Cedar Rapids 
Community Development

Disaster Relief - 
Rebuilding $400,000 $300,000

Decline 137
Sumner Avenue Hill Reconstruction 
Project City of Humboldt Not Disaster Related $1,577,000 $788,500

Decline 144
Renew and Renovation of St Matthew 
School and Early Childhood Center St. Matthew's Church Not Disaster Related $6,200,000 $3,100,000

Decline 174
Cedar Valley Catholic Schools, 
Strategic Plan Phase One

Cedar Valley Catholic 
Schools Not Disaster Related $12,077,413 $6,038,707

Decline 177
Honoring Our Past...Building Our 
Future

All Saints Church, Cedar 
Rapids Not Disaster Related $10,680,097 $3,500,000

Decline 194 Notre Dame School Addition
Notre Dame Catholic 
School Not Disaster Related $2,000,000 $1,500,000

Decline 242
PowWow Grounds and Community 
Center Tribal Operations

Disaster Relief - 
Rebuilding $766,877 $500,000

*Not enough funds are available to award this project the entire amount for which it applied. Therefore, a portion of the project’s grant request is approved and a portion is deferred. If additional funds become 
available, the deferred amount may be funded.
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